HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 02,2007 Hearing Room 357
8:30 AM Tapes 107-108

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Tobias Read

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Tobias Read
STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Darian Stanford, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 3313 Public Hearing
HB 2898 Public Hearing
SB 270 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
107A 004 Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 8:35 a.m.
HB 3313- PUBLIC HEARING

012 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT A & B)

015 Jim Austin, Clackamas County (EXHIBIT C & D)

107 Scott Winkels, League of Oregon Cities

125 Tim Martinez, Oregon Bankers Association (EXHIBIT E)

143 Chair Macpherson

162 Martinez

195 Austin

201 Rep. Bonamici

207 Martinez
107A 210 Rep. Krieger

223 Austin

236 Rep. Krieger

240 Austin

244 Rep. Krieger

248 Austin

265 Rep. Whisnant



108A

HB 2898- PUBLIC HEARING

270
279
283
298
300
304
322
324
340
350
358

006
008

021
032
044
051
059
063
073

108A

107B

080
113
131
171
223
236
261
280
287

324
333

346
349
367
369
374
385
421
426

003
006

023
042
107
170
250
255
271

Austin

Rep. Whisnant
Austin

Chair Macpherson
Austin

Rep. Cameron
Austin

Rep. Cameron
Austin

Rep. Cameron
Austin

Rep. Cameron
Martinez

Austin

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Bonamici
Chair Macpherson
Austin

Paul Snider, League of Oregon Counties
Chair Macpherson

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Dan Thenell, RECIC Foundation, Legislative Committee
Bob Stai, Marion County Sheriff’s Office

Bob Gross, Retired Portland City Officer, LOGACIC
Rep. Barker

Gross

Stai

Rep. Bonamici

Gross

Rep. Bonamici

Gross

Rep. Cameron

Thenell

Rep. Cameron

Thenell

Rep. Cameron

Thenell

Rep. Cameron

Thenell

Rep. Cameron

Thenell

Rep. Krieger

Jonathan Shaver, Washington County Sheriff’s Office
Tim Holmes, Salem Police Department

Scott Thomas, Eugene Police Department (EXHIBIT F)
Chair Macpherson

Shaver

Rep. Komp



289

346

108B 005
013
015
026
030
031
034
039
044
047
064
066
067
071
086
103
109

108B 113
118
126
136

SB 270- WORK SESSION
149

161
167
172
178
183
189
198
199
201
208
226
238

John Powell, State Farm Insurance and State Sheriff’s
Association

Jack Munro, American Insurance Association
Shawn Miller, representing who???
Chair Macpherson

Powell

Miller

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Krieger

Powell

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Cameron

Powell

Rep. Cameron

Powell

Miller

Rep. Barker

Powell

Rep. Bonamici

Powell

Miller

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Macpherson

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Krieger

Kalmanson

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Bonamici

Kalmanson

Rep. Krieger

Kalmanson

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Flores

Rep. Cameron

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Cameron moves SB 270 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Read

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. REP.
CAMERON will lead discussion on the floor.
Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 10:18 a.m.



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 3313, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p

HB 3313, -2 amendments, Staff, 3pp

HB 3313, Written Testimony, Jim Austin, 2pp

HB 3313, Written Testimony, Submitted by Jim Austin, Andrea Hall, 2pp

HB 3313, Written Testimony, Submitted by Tim Martinez, Ken Sherman Jr., 3pp
HB 2898, Written Testimony, Scott Thomas, 7pp

mmY 0w



