HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 02, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 107-108

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
	Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Betty Komp
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Tobias Read
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Tobias Read
STAFF PRESENT:	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant
Maaanna an Isanaa Haanda	HD 2212 Dublic Heaving

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 3313 Public Hearing HB 2898 Public Hearing SB 270 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
004	Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 8:35 a.m.
012	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT A & B)
015	Jim Austin, Clackamas County (EXHIBIT C & D)
107	Scott Winkels, League of Oregon Cities
125	Tim Martinez, Oregon Bankers Association (EXHIBIT E)
143	Chair Macpherson
162	Martinez
195	Austin
201	Rep. Bonamici
207	Martinez
210	Rep. Krieger
223	Austin
236	Rep. Krieger
240	Austin
244	Rep. Krieger
248	Austin
265	Rep. Whisnant
	NUMBER 004 LIC HEARING 012 015 107 125 143 162 195 201 207 210 223 236 240 244 248

	270	Austin
	279	Rep. Whisnant
	283	Austin
	298	Chair Macpherson
	300	Austin
	304	Rep. Cameron
	322	Austin
	324	Rep. Cameron
	340	Austin
	350	Rep. Cameron
	358	Austin
108A	006	Rep. Cameron
108A	008	Martinez
	021	Austin
	032	Chair Macpherson
	044	Rep. Bonamici
	051	Chair Macpherson
	059	Austin
	063	Paul Snider, League of Oregon Counties
	073	Chair Macpherson
	075	Chan Macpherson
HB 2898- PUI	BLIC HEARING	
110 20/0 101	080	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	113	Dan Thenell, RECIC Foundation, Legislative Committee
	131	Bob Stai, Marion County Sheriff's Office
	171	Bob Gross, Retired Portland City Officer, LOGACIC
	223	Rep. Barker
	236	Gross
	261	Stai
	280	Rep. Bonamici
	287	Gross
108A	324	Rep. Bonamici
10011	333	Gross
	346	Rep. Cameron
	349	Thenell
	367	Rep. Cameron
	369	Thenell
	374	Rep. Cameron
	385	Thenell
	421	Rep. Cameron
	426	Thenell
107B	003	Rep. Cameron
	006	Thenell
	023	Rep. Krieger
	042	Jonathan Shaver, Washington County Sheriff's Office
	107	Tim Holmes, Salem Police Department
	170	Scott Thomas, Eugene Police Department (EXHIBIT F)
	250	Chair Macpherson
	255	Shaver
	271	Rep. Komp
		1 1

	289	John Powell, State Farm Insurance and State Sheriff's
	346	Association Jack Munro, American Insurance Association
108B	005	Shawn Miller, representing who???
108D	013	Chair Macpherson
	015	Powell
	026	Miller
	030	Chair Macpherson
	031	Rep. Krieger
	034	Powell
	039	Rep. Krieger
	044	Rep. Cameron
	047	Powell
	047	
		Rep. Cameron Powell
	066	
	067	Miller
	071	Rep. Barker
	086	Powell
	103	Rep. Bonamici
1005	109	Powell
108B	113	Miller
	118	Chair Macpherson
	126	Rep. Whisnant
	136	Chair Macpherson
SB 270- W	ORK SESSION	
	149	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	161	Chair Macpherson
	167	Rep. Krieger
	172	Kalmanson
	178	Rep. Krieger
	183	Rep. Bonamici
	189	Kalmanson
	198	Rep. Krieger
	199	Kalmanson
	201	Chair Macpherson
	208	Rep. Flores
	200	Rep. Cameron
	238	Chair Macpherson
	250	MOTION: Rep. Cameron moves SB 270 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 8-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Read
		Chair Macpherson
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. REP.
		CAMERON will lead discussion on the floor.
		Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 10:18 a.m.
		······································

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3313, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p
- B. HB 3313, -2 amendments, Staff, 3pp
- C. HB 3313, Written Testimony, Jim Austin, 2pp
- D. HB 3313, Written Testimony, Submitted by Jim Austin, Andrea Hall, 2pp
- E. HB 3313, Written Testimony, Submitted by Tim Martinez, Ken Sherman Jr., 3pp
- F. HB 2898, Written Testimony, Scott Thomas, 7pp